



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E6P08-R0
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42828347201 (*)
Contract Desc: STRIPING MIAMI-DADE COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ROADS RENEW LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$279,241.12	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$306,407.95	109.73%
3	HIGHWAY STRIPING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$349,326.78	125.10%
4	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$555,652.19	198.99%
5	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$590,541.05	211.48%
6	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$633,270.13	226.78%
7	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$726,390.81	260.13%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E6P08-R0
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42828347201 (*)
Contract Descr: STRIPING MIAMI-DADE COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

This contract consists of applying new and refurbished Thermoplastic Traffic Stripes and Markings on various Arterial State Roads in Miami-Dade County.

*** Experience in Pavement Markings (Form # 850-070-06) must be submitted with your electronic bid as an attachment, or your bid might be deemed nonresponsive.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

***Award will be made at the department advertised estimate amount of \$350,000.00.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROADS RENEW LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HIGHWAY STRIPING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		5,280.000 LF	2.00000	10,560.00	4.00000	21,120.00	2.00000	10,560.00
0010 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		2,500.000 LF	2.20000	5,500.00	3.00000	7,500.00	3.00000	7,500.00
0015 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		5,215.000 LF	4.00000	20,860.00	3.66000	19,086.90	3.00000	15,645.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6P08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROADS RENEW LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HIGHWAY STRIPING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0020 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.500 GM	1,200.00000	600.00	3,000.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	1,000.00
0025 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		45.000 EA	100.00000	4,500.00	100.00000	4,500.00	100.00000	4,500.00
0030 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		45.000 EA	80.00000	3,600.00	100.00000	4,500.00	60.00000	2,700.00
0035 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		2,500.000 LF	2.20000	5,500.00	1.50000	3,750.00	3.00000	7,500.00
0040 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.500 GM	1,200.00000	600.00	3,000.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	1,000.00
0045 0711 12121 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		20,000.000 LF	0.70000	14,000.00	0.77000	15,400.00	0.90000	18,000.00
0050 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		15,000.000 LF	1.00000	15,000.00	1.20000	18,000.00	0.90000	13,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6P08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROADS RENEW LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HIGHWAY STRIPING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0055 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		10,000.000 LF	1.50000	15,000.00	1.90000	19,000.00	2.00000	20,000.00
0060 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		8,500.000 LF	2.20000	18,700.00	1.50000	12,750.00	3.00000	25,500.00
0065 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		7,000.000 LF	3.00000	21,000.00	3.80000	26,600.00	3.00000	21,000.00
0070 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		120.000 EA	80.00000	9,600.00	70.00000	8,400.00	100.00000	12,000.00
0075 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		300.000 EA	60.00000	18,000.00	44.00000	13,200.00	45.00000	13,500.00
0080 0711 12221 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		10,000.000 LF	0.70000	7,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	0.85000	8,500.00
0085 0711 12222 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		3,000.000 LF	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6P08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROADS RENEW LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HIGHWAY STRIPING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0090 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		3,000.000 LF	2.10000	6,300.00	2.28000	6,840.00	3.00000	9,000.00
0095 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		30.000 LF	15.00000	450.00	22.00000	660.00	2.00000	60.00
0100 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		30.000 LF	20.00000	600.00	22.00000	660.00	4.00000	120.00
0105 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		40.000 EA	250.00000	10,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00	300.00000	12,000.00
0110 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		40.000 EA	200.00000	8,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00	150.00000	6,000.00
0115 0711 14191 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		20.000 LF	10.00000	200.00	50.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	500.00
0120 0711 14193 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE ON ASPHALT PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		20.000 LF	15.00000	300.00	50.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6P08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROADS RENEW LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HIGHWAY STRIPING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0125 0711 14194 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE WITH 4" OUTSIDE BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		15.000 LF	20.00000	300.00	50.00000	750.00	25.00000	375.00
0130 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.800 GM	3,500.00000	2,800.00	5,000.00000	4,000.00	6,000.00000	4,800.00
0135 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.800 GM	3,500.00000	2,800.00	5,000.00000	4,000.00	6,000.00000	4,800.00
0140 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		42,925.470 SF	1.10000	47,218.02	1.18000	50,652.05	2.50000	107,313.68
0145 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		11,000.000 SF	1.00000	11,000.00	1.18000	12,980.00	0.20000	2,200.00
0150 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5,499.000 LF	0.90000	4,949.10	1.00000	5,499.00	0.90000	4,949.10
0155 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		5,280.000 LF	0.90000	4,752.00	1.00000	5,280.00	0.90000	4,752.00
0160 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5,280.000 LF	0.90000	4,752.00	1.00000	5,280.00	0.90000	4,752.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6P08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROADS RENEW LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HIGHWAY STRIPING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0165 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2,000.000 LF	0.90000	1,800.00	1.00000	2,000.00	0.90000	1,800.00
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM) Section Totals:				\$279,241.12		\$306,407.95		\$349,326.78
Contract Grand Totals:				\$279,241.12		\$306,407.95		349,326.78



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6P08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		5,280.000 LF	5.50000	29,040.00	3.13000	16,526.40	4.00000	21,120.00
0010 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		2,500.000 LF	7.50000	18,750.00	4.69000	11,725.00	6.50000	16,250.00
0015 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		5,215.000 LF	9.50000	49,542.50	6.26000	32,645.90	10.00000	52,150.00
0020 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.500 GM	3,000.00000	1,500.00	1.56000	0.78	2,820.00000	1,410.00
0025 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		45.000 EA	125.00000	5,625.00	234.74000	10,563.30	160.00000	7,200.00
0030 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		45.000 EA	100.00000	4,500.00	110.85000	4,988.25	110.00000	4,950.00
0035 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		2,500.000 LF	7.50000	18,750.00	4.69000	11,725.00	6.50000	16,250.00
0040 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.500 GM	3,000.00000	1,500.00	8,262.78000	4,131.39	2,820.00000	1,410.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6P08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0045 0711 12121 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR MAINTENANCE USE	LF	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.56000	31,200.00	0.60000	12,000.00
0050 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE	LF	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	2.09000	31,350.00	0.90000	13,500.00
0055 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	LF	10,000.000	4.50000	45,000.00	3.13000	31,300.00	3.00000	30,000.00
0060 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	LF	8,500.000	6.50000	55,250.00	4.69000	39,865.00	5.00000	42,500.00
0065 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	LF	7,000.000	8.50000	59,500.00	6.05000	42,350.00	8.00000	56,000.00
0070 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	120.000	110.00000	13,200.00	226.80000	27,216.00	150.00000	18,000.00
0075 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	300.000	90.00000	27,000.00	110.85000	33,255.00	80.00000	24,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6P08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0080 0711 12221 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		10,000.000 LF	1.00000	10,000.00	1.56000	15,600.00	0.60000	6,000.00
0085 0711 12222 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		3,000.000 LF	1.15000	3,450.00	2.09000	6,270.00	2.00000	6,000.00
0090 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		3,000.000 LF	6.50000	19,500.00	4.69000	14,070.00	5.00000	15,000.00
0095 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		30.000 LF	10.00000	300.00	18.26000	547.80	8.00000	240.00
0100 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		30.000 LF	20.00000	600.00	36.51000	1,095.30	16.00000	480.00
0105 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		40.000 EA	250.00000	10,000.00	652.05000	26,082.00	240.00000	9,600.00
0110 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		40.000 EA	150.00000	6,000.00	260.82000	10,432.80	175.00000	7,000.00
0115 0711 14191 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		20.000 LF	8.00000	160.00	10.43000	208.60	11.50000	230.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6P08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0120 0711 14193 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE ON ASPHALT PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		20.000 LF	10.00000	200.00	20.87000	417.40	16.50000	330.00
0125 0711 14194 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE WITH 4" OUTSIDE BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		15.000 LF	20.00000	300.00	28.69000	430.35	23.00000	345.00
0130 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.800 GM	6,600.00000	5,280.00	11,017.04000	8,813.63	15,000.00000	12,000.00
0135 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.800 GM	6,600.00000	5,280.00	11,017.04000	8,813.63	15,000.00000	12,000.00
0140 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		42,925.470 SF	2.00000	85,850.94	2.61000	112,035.48	4.00000	171,701.88
0145 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		11,000.000 SF	2.00000	22,000.00	2.61000	28,710.00	4.00000	44,000.00
0150 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5,499.000 LF	1.25000	6,873.75	1.56000	8,578.44	1.75000	9,623.25
0155 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		5,280.000 LF	1.25000	6,600.00	1.56000	8,236.80	1.75000	9,240.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6P08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(5) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0160 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5,280.000 LF	1.25000	6,600.00	1.56000	8,236.80	1.75000	9,240.00
0165 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2,000.000 LF	1.25000	2,500.00	1.56000	3,120.00	1.75000	3,500.00
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$555,652.19		\$590,541.05		\$633,270.13
Contract Grand Totals:				\$555,652.19		\$590,541.05		633,270.13



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6P08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0005 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT	LF	5,280.000	6.00000	31,680.00				
0010 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	2,500.000	8.00000	20,000.00				
0015 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	5,215.000	10.00000	52,150.00				
0020 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.500	4,500.00000	2,250.00				
0025 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	45.000	400.00000	18,000.00				
0030 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	45.000	150.00000	6,750.00				
0035 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	LF	2,500.000	8.00000	20,000.00				
0040 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	GM	0.500	4,500.00000	2,250.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6P08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0045 0711 12121 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		20,000.000 LF	1.25000	25,000.00				
0050 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		15,000.000 LF	1.50000	22,500.00				
0055 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		10,000.000 LF	5.00000	50,000.00				
0060 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		8,500.000 LF	7.00000	59,500.00				
0065 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		7,000.000 LF	9.00000	63,000.00				
0070 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		120.000 EA	350.00000	42,000.00				
0075 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		300.000 EA	125.00000	37,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6P08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0080 0711 12221 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		10,000.000 LF	1.25000	12,500.00				
0085 0711 12222 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		3,000.000 LF	1.50000	4,500.00				
0090 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		3,000.000 LF	7.00000	21,000.00				
0095 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		30.000 LF	25.00000	750.00				
0100 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		30.000 LF	50.00000	1,500.00				
0105 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		40.000 EA	1,000.00000	40,000.00				
0110 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		40.000 EA	600.00000	24,000.00				
0115 0711 14191 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		20.000 LF	20.00000	400.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6P08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0120 0711 14193 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE ON ASPHALT PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		20.000 LF	40.00000	800.00				
0125 0711 14194 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE WITH 4" OUTSIDE BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		15.000 LF	50.00000	750.00				
0130 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.800 GM	8,000.00000	6,400.00				
0135 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.800 GM	8,000.00000	6,400.00				
0140 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		42,925.470 SF	2.25000	96,582.31				
0145 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		11,000.000 SF	2.50000	27,500.00				
0150 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5,499.000 LF	1.50000	8,248.50				
0155 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		5,280.000 LF	2.00000	10,560.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6P08-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0160 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5,280.000 LF	1.50000	7,920.00				
0165 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2,000.000 LF	2.00000	4,000.00				
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$726,390.81				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$726,390.81				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240328 March 28, 2024 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E6P08-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.